Gondia Education Society's



SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in

Ref. No.: SNMC/2022-23 Date: 26.08.2022

REPORT ON LAW AWARENESS (2022-23) - WORKSHOP (ON 24/08/2022)

As per the guideline given by the government and university for the celebration of AZADI KA AMRUT MAHOTSAV, our College, S. N. Mor College of Arts & Commerce & Smt G. D. Saraf Science College, Tumsar, in association with Taluka Vidhi Seva Samiti & Divani Nnyadhis Tumsar, organized a One Day awareness program on Victims of Drug Abuse & Eradication of Drug Menace Scheme, Anti Ragging Laws and Traffic Rules on dated 24/08/2022. Dr. C. B. Masram (Principal) was the chairperson while other dignitaries of Taluka Vidhi Seva Samiti & Divani Nnyadhis Tumsar - Shri Kailash Davane Sir (Sahadivani Nyadhish, Kanistha star), Smt. P. A. Rajput (Sahadivani Nyadhish, Kanistha star) and Shri Bhushan Koli sir (Police Upnirikshak, Tumsar) were present as chief guests. Speaker Shri Bhushan Koli sir (Police Upnirikshak, Tumsar) gave information on **Traffic Rules** while Shri Kailash Davane Sir (Sahadivani Nyadhish, Kanistha star), Smt. P. A. Rajput (Sahadivani Nyadhish, Kanistha star) focus on Victims of Drug Abuse & Eradication of Drug Menace Scheme, Anti Ragging Laws to guide the students. Prof. Dr. R. K. Dipte sir conducted the programme and narrated impacts of Victims of Drug Abuse & Eradication of Drug Menace Scheme, Anti Ragging Laws and how to be on guard against drug abuse - about how to survive in society as well as how to follow the Traffic rules in daily lives. Members of Taluka Vidhi Seva Samiti & Divani Nnyadhis Tumsar and the faculty members of our college were present actively.

The workshop was very informative for all as it was concerned with the **Victims of Drug Abuse & Eradication of Drug Menace Scheme, Anti Ragging Laws and Traffic Rules**. The workshop was very interactive. Nearly 130 students and faculty members were present in the workshop.

Gondia Education Society's



SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in

Ref. No.: SNMC/2022-23 Date: 26.08.2022

SOME GLIMPSES OF WORKSHOP





Gondia Education Society's



SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website: snmorcollege.org.in

Ref. No.: SNMC/2022-23 Date: 26.08.2022





Gondia Education Society's



SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in

Ref. No.: SNMC/2022-23 Date: 26.08.2022





Gondia Education Society's



SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in

Ref. No.: SNMC/2022-23





Gondia Education Society's



SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in

Ref. No.: SNMC/2022-23 Date: 26.08.2022





Gondia Education Society's



SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in

Ref. No.: SNMC/2022-23



